


LIBRARY OF THE
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS
AT URBANA-CHAMPAIGN

OI6.7II4

C73e

"•.853-S69

LANDSCAPE ARCH1TECTUP?





Digitized by the Internet Archive

in 2010 with funding from

University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign

http://www.archive.org/details/newpublicationsf864vanc







Council of Planning Librarians exchange bibliography

August 1975 864

NEW PUBLICATIONS FOR PLANNING LIBRARIES

(List No. 11: Housing)

Mary Vance
Editor, CPL Exchange Bibliographies

Librarian, CP&LA Library, University of Illinois, Champaign-Urbana

Mrs. Mary Vance, Editor

Post Office Box 229

Monticello, Illinois 61856





COUNCIL OF PLANNING LIBRARIANS Exchange Bibliography #861+

NEW PUBLICATIONS FOR PLANNING LIBRARIES:

LIST NO. 11: HOUSING

by

Tlary Vance
Editor

CPL Exchange Bibliographies
and

Librarian
CP & LA Library

University of Illinois
Champaign - Urbana

TABLE OF CONTENTS

References -

Author Index 15

Title Index 18

Publishers' Addresses 22



2. CPL Exchange Bibliography #861+

REFERENCES

#1. Akron - Department of Planning and Urban Renewal.
Community Development Housing Program Strategy.
Akron, 1974, 83p.

#2. Alexander, Robert C. and Mary K. Nenno. A Local Housing
Assistance Plans A NAHRO guidebook. Washington, D.C.:

National Association of Housing and Redevelopment
Office, 1974, 4lp. (A 1IAHR0 guidebook on how to

prepare a local housing assistance plan).

#3. Allen, Edward. The Responsive House: Do your own thing.
Cambridge, Massachusetts; lilT Press, 1974, 307p.

#4* American Enterprise Institute. Perspectives on Housing
and Urban Renewal. New Yorki Praeger, 1974, 300p.
(Perspectives II).

#5. Arkansas - Department of Planning. Arkansas Housing
Study. Little Rock, 1974.

#6. Arkansas - Department of Planning. Housing and Arkansas;
The impact of housing on the economy of the State of
Arkansas. Little Rock, 1974.

#7. Arkansas - Department of Planning. A Program to Finance
Housing in Arkansas. Little Rock, 1974-

#8. Arlington County, Virginia - Department of Environmental
Affairs - Planning Division. Rosslyn-Ballston Corridor
Housing and Neighborhood Analysis. Arlington, Virginia,

1974, Sip.

#9. Armillas, Ignacio. The Universal Squatter of Dar-Es-
Salaam: A view of squatter settlements and some
approaches to their improvement. Halifax, Nova
Scotia; Nova Scotia Technical College, 1974, l4p«
(School of Architecture Report 24).

#10. Association of Bay Area Governments. Toward Community
Strategies for Conserving the Region's Housing Stock.
Berkeley, 1974, various pagings.

#11. Baltimore - Department of Housing and Community Development
- Planning Division. Design Guide; Exterior
residential rehabilitation. 1974, 22p.

#12. Becker, Franklin D. Design for Living; The residents*
view of multi-family housing. Research coordinator:
Lawrence Friedberg. Conceptual drawings: Lawrence
Friedberg and Tasuku Ohazama. Ithaca, New York;
Center for Urban Development Research, Cornell
University, 1974, 278p. 'Final report to the New York
State Urban Development Corporation."



3. CPL Exchange Bibliography #86U

#13. Belcher, Steven V. Oregon's Mobile Homes: Housing by
any other name. Boulder, Colorado: Western Institute
Commission for Higher Education, 197U> l58p.

#11+ . Bergman, Edward M. Eliminating Exclusionary Zoning

:

Reconciling V/orkplace and Residence in Suburban Areas.
Cambridge, Massachusetts: Ballinger Publishing Co.,

197U, 307p.

#15. Bergman, Edward M. A Policy Guide to Evaluations of
Policy-Related Research on Development Controls and
Housing Costs? Final Report. Chapel Hill: University
of North Carolina Center for Urban and Regional Studies,

197U, 72p.

#16. Berry, Fred. Housing, The Great British Failure.
London: Charles Knight, 197U, 28lp.

#17. Blake, Peter. Our Housing Mess... and what can be done
about it. Foreword by Stewart L. Udall. New York:
Institute of Human Relations Press, American Jewish
Committee, 197U* 78p. (institute of Human Relations
Press. Paperback series).

"Although the immediate concern of this book is with
housing, its underlying concern is with intergroup
relations. It is clear that good housing cannot relax
intergroup tensions by itself. But it is equally clear
that bad housing - or the wrong kind of housing, in the

wrong location - can prevent the relaxation of such
tensions. It can do so by creating de facto ghettos;

by forcing families with young children into molds that
do not fit them, thereby encouraging juvenile delinquency
and adult crime; by locating poor people far from good
jobs and good educational and cultural opportunities,
thus perpetuating high unemployment in groups already
suffering from that curse; by maintaining school
segregation to the detriment of both White and Black
children.

In short, while this book contains a certain amount of

technical material specifically related to the creation
of new and better housing stock, it really looks to the

possible uses of housing in creating a more equitable
society in the United Spates - a society with fewer
economic, racial and cultural imbalances, and with more
nearly equal opportunities for all its members."



U. CPL Exchange Bibliography #861+

#18. Budke, Harriet L. Housing Management for Government
Assisted Housing; A selected bibliography. Ithaca,
New York: Center for Urban Development Research,
Cornell University, 197U, 12p. (Cornell University-
Center for Urban Development Research. Occasional
Paper Ho. 2).

#19. Buick, Barbara. Squatter Settlements in Developing
Countries: A bibliography. Canberra, Australia:
Australian National University Press, 1975. l6lp.

#20. Frontiers of Planned Unit Development: A synthesis of
expert opinion. Edited by Robert W. Burchell. New
Brunswick, New Jersey: Center for Urban Policy
Research, 1973, 329p.

#21. Burns, Leland S. and Leo Grebler. Resource Allocations
to Housing Investment; A comparative international
study. Los Angeles: UCLA School of Architecture
and Planning, 1975, U5p. (DP 53).

7f22. California - Department of Housing and Community Development.
State Government and Housing Finance; A report on the
feasibility and desirability of State involvement in
housing finance in California,, Report compiled by
Edmund A. Tworuk. Sacramento, I97U, 120p.

#23. Capital District Regional Planning Commission. An
Allocation Model for Low and Moderate Income Housing
in the Capital District. Albany, New York, 197U.

#2U. Capital District Regional Planning Commission. Apartments
and Mobile Homes in the Capital District - Trends,
Policies and Impacts. Albany, 1975, l50p.

#25. Central Mortgage and Housing Corporation. Housing the
Handicapped. Ottawa, 1975- (NHA 5076).

#26. Central Mortgage and Housing Corporation. Safety in the
Home. Ottawa, 1975. (NHA 5080).

#27. Central Mortgage and Housing Corporation. The Use and
Design of Space in the Home. Ottawa, 1975. (NHA 5077).

#28. Citizens League. Building Confidence in Older Neighborhoods:
A 'pooled' approach to the maintenance, management and
marketing of houses to help preserve the strength of
residential areas in Minneapolis and St. Paul.
Minneapolis, 1973, 51 p.



5. CPL Exchange Bibliography #861+

#29. City-Ccunty Plaaning Ccnmnlesion of Rockford and Vinnebafcj
County, Illinois. Overall Housing Plan for Rockford
and Winnebago County, Illinois. Prepared by Neil
Strong. Rockford, Illinois, 197U, 20p.

#30. Cohen, Alan S. and Gideon Pishelson and John L. Gardner.
Residential Fuel Policy and the Environment.
Cambridge, Massachusetts; Ballinger Publishing Co.,

197U, 173p.

#31. Colton, Kent and Robert Earsy. Condomiums in Boston...

a

'mini-boom' 1 with Future Potential. Boston: Boston
Redevelopment Authority, 197U» 17p.

#32. Comprehensive Planning Organization of the San Diego Region.
Plan: Housing plan for the San Diego region. San
Diego, 1975, 76p.

#33* Council of State Governments. Urban Homesteading.
Lexington, Kentucky, 1975» 8p. (CSG Research Brief).

#34. Cutler, Laurence S. and Sherri Cutler. Handbook of
Housing Systems for Designers and Developers.
New York: Reinhold Co., 197U, 23Up.

This handbook enables today's builders, developers, and
architects to meet the critical housing need by
performing more efficiently; achieving new design,
building, and management techniques; and vastly in-

creasing the scope and productivity of their efforts.

The book describes how to evaluate specific housing
systems and explains building systems as a process;
then gives details of a new capital systemization -

The Ecologic System (I. Wood, II. Steel, III. Concrete)
and illustrates how to establish and market a system
according to human ecology and user-needs.

#35* DiMaio, Alfred John. Soviet Urban Housing: Problems and

politics. New York: Praeger, 197U, 236p. (Praeger
Special Studies in International Economics and

Development )

.

#36. Dommel, Paul R. The Politics of Revenue Sharing.

Bloomington: Indiana University Press, 197Ut 211p.

,^37. Economic Consultants Organization. Housing Allocation:

Criteria and strategies. Prepared for Southern Tier

Central Regional Planning and Development Board,

Corning, New York, Buffalo, New York, 197U. U8p.



6. CPL Exchange Bibliography #861;

#38. Ermuth, Frederick. Residential Satisfaction and Urban
Environmental Preferences. Toronto: York University,
Atkinson College Department of Geography, 1971+, 193P*
(Geographical Monograph No. 3)»

#39. Fusilier, H. L. Rent Controls - Another Look. Boulder?
Colorado University Graduate School of Business, 197U»
22p. (Center for real estate and land use planning

7U-10).

#1+0. Gelwicks, Louis E. and Robert J. Newcomer. Planning
Housing Environments for the Elderly. Washington,
D.C.; National Council on the Aging, 197U» 120p.

#1+1. Glauz, William D. , Barrie M,. Hutchinson, and Donald R.

Kobett. Economic Evaluation of Mobile and Modular
Housing Shipments by Highway. Final Rep rt, Vol. 1,

Research Report. For U« S. Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration, Office of Research,
Kansas City, Missouri, Midwest Research Institute,

197U, U02p.

#1+2. Grayson, Lesley. House Improvements and GIA's. London;
Greater London Council Research Library, 197U, 2l+p.

(Research Bibliography No. £!+)•

#1+3. Gruen Gruen & Associates. Southside Student Housing
Project; Preliminary environmental study. San
Francisco, 1971+. 331p. (A Report to; The Chancellor,
University of California, Berkeley).

#1+1+. Hartin, Gene and Marc Matre. The Texas Pictorial
Technique for Evaluating Housing Quality; A reliability
report. Houston-, Texas; Southwest Center for Urban
Research, 1973, 38p.

#1+5. Henke, Shirley and Stephanie Mann. Alternatives to Fear;
A citizens' manual for crime prevention through
neighborhood involvement. V/alnut Creek, California;
Lex-Cal-Tex Press, 1975, UOp.

#1+6. Hittman Associates. The Applicability of the Residential
Energy Consumption Analyses to Various Geographic
Areas. Prepared for Department of Housing and Urban
Development, Policy Development Research. Washington,
D.C.; U. S. Government Printing Office, 1973, 13p.

#1+7. Hittman Associates. Residential Energy Consumption;
Multi-family housing data acquisition. Prepared for
Department of Housing and Urban Development, Office of
the Assistant Secretary for Research and Technology.
Washington, D.C.; U. S. Government Printing Office,
1972, 76p.



7. CPL Exchange Bibliography #86U

#U8. Hittman Associates. Residential Energy Consumption:
Single family housing; Final report. Prepared for
Office of the Assistant Secretary for Policy Development
and Research, Department of Housing and Urban Develop-
ment. Washington, D.C.: U. S. Government Printing
Office, 1973, 17Up.

#U9. Homenuck, Peter. A Study of High Rises Effect,
perferences and perceptions. Toronto? Toronto
University Institute of Environmental Research, 197U, l87p.

#50. Honolulu - Redevelopment Agency. Redevelopment and Housing
Research; A statistical and analytical report on re-
development and housing in Honolulu. Honolulu, 197U,

U6p.

''51. Housing Assistance Council. Community Development Guide

for Nonmetropclitan Areas. Washington, D.C., 1975. Ulp.

#52. JameB, Franklin J. Models of Employment and Residence
Location. New BrunsvnLck, New Jersey: Center for
Urban Policy Research, Rutgers University - The State

University of New Jersey, 197U, 339p. (The CUPR
Survey Series),

#53* Kaluzny, Richard L. A Comparison of Household Migration
Determinants by Poverty Level and Race. Madison:
University of Wisconsin Institute for Research on
Poverty, 1975. (Discussion Paper 25U-75).

7f5U« Kehoe, Patrick E. Cooperatives and Condominiums.
Dobbs Ferry, New York; Oceana Publishing, 197U.

12Up. (Legal Almanac Series Ho. 72).

#55* Kelly, Burnham. Social Facilities for Large-Scale
Housing Developments. Ithaca, New York: Cornell
University Center for Urban Development Research,

197U, 253p. (Research Report).

#56. Kenney, Robert T. Condominium Policy in Boston.
Boston: Boston Redevelopment Authority, 197^4 » Up.

#57. King, Alvin Thomas. Property Taxes, Amenities, and
Residential Land Values. Cambridge, Massachusetts:
Ballinger Publishing Co., 197U, 109p.

^'58. Klein and Sears and Damas and Smith. Core Area Housing
Study. Prepared for the City of Toronto Planning
Board. Toronto, 197U, 2v.



8. CPL Exchange Bibliography #86U

#59. Levey, Samuel and N. Paul Loomba. Health Care
Administration: A selected bibliography. Philadelphia:
J. B. Lippincott, 1973, lU9p.

The bibliograpny is a companion- to Health Care
Administration: A Managerial Perspective . Philadelphia

:

Lippincott, 1973*

The book has lU chapters, which cover a broad range of
management concepts, methods, tools and techniques.

#60. Louisville, Kentucky. University - Urban Studies Center.
Housing Needs Analysis, Commonwealth of Kentucky.
Prepared by Urban Studies Center, University of
Louisville, in consultation with Coopers and Lybrand.
Louisville, Kentucky, 197L;, 228p. (Technical Document).

#61. J'IcKeever, James Ross. Apartment Development: A strategy
for successful decision making. Washington, D.C.:
Urban Land Institute, 197u, 57p. (ULI Special Report)

#62. Marshall, Richard D. A Study of Wind Pressures on a
Single-Family Pv/elling in Ilodel and Full Scale.
Washington, D.C.: U. S. Department of Commerce,
National Bureau of Standards. Washington, D.C.:
U. S. Government Printing Office, 197U, 35p- (NBS
Technical Note; 8$^).

#63. Massachusetts Housing Finance Agency. All in Together:
An evaluation of mixed-income multi-family housing; a
summary report of the Massachusetts Housing Finance
Agency social oxtd.lt by William Ryan and others.
Boston, 197U, 2Up.

#61*. Mitchell, William J. An Approach to Automated Generation
of Minimum Cost Dwelling Unit Plans. Los Angeles:
UCLA School of Architecture and Planning, 197U.
various pagings.

#65. Morris, Peter R. State Housing Finance Agencies; An
entrepreneurial approach to subsidized housing.
Lexington, Massachusetts: Lexington Books, 197U, l60p.

#66. Mutch, James J. Residential Water Heating; Fuel
conservation, economics, and public policy, prepared
for the National Science Foundation. Santa Monica,
California, 197U, 78p. (R-1U98-NSF)

.

#67. National Association of Home Builders. The Accounting
System for All Builders, Washington, D.C., 197U«



9. CPL Exchange Bibliography #861;

#68. National Association of Home Builders. The Builders
Guide to Energy Conservation. Washington, D.C., 197U.

#69. National Association of Home Builders. Land Development
Manual. Washington, D.C., 197U.

#70. National Association of Home Builders. Quality in
Construction. Washington, D.C., n.d.

#71. National Association of Housing and Development Officials.
A NAHRO Guidebook on How to Prepare a Local Housing
Assistance Plan. Washington, D.C., 197U» Ulp.

#72. National Center for Housing Management. The On-Site
Housing Manager's Resource Book: Housing for the

elderly. Washington, D.C., 197U> various pagings.

#73- Nebraska - Department of Economic Development - Division
of Community Affairs. Housing; A plan for action.

Lincoln, 197U, l6p.

#7U. New Jersey - County and Municipal Government Study
Commission. Housing & Suburbs: Fiscal & social

impact of multifamily development; summary of

findings, conclusions and recommendations. Trenton,

New Jersey, 197U, 22p.

#75>. New Jersey - Department of Community Affairs - Division

of State and Regional Planning. Evaluating the Fiscal

Impact of the Planned Unit Development. Trenton, n.d.,

18P .

#76. New Jersey - Division of State and Regional Planning.

Another Way: Clustering, planned-developments, new

communities. Trenton, New Jersey, 197U, l6p.

#77. Northern Kentucky Area Development District. Housing

Program Strategy. Prepared for the five non-metropolitan

counties of the Northern Kentucky Area Development

District. 197U, L,6p.

#78. Oakland California. Cakland Housing Element. Oakland,

California, 197U, 105p.

#79. Prescott, James Russell. Economic Aspects of Public

Housing. Beverly Hills, California: Sage Publications,

Inc., 197U, 176p. (Sage Library of Social Research,

Vol. 8).

Contents: Introduction. Historical Background.

Income Limits and Public Rentals. Supplementary

Objectives and Tenant Benefits. Project Operation:

Income and Costs. Estimation of Project Benefits and

Costs. Regional Distribution of Public Housing

Expenditures. Summary and Conclusions. Appendix

-

Public Housing Data.



10. CPL Exchange Bibliography #861+

#80. Quigley, John M. Towards a Synthesis of Theories of
Residence Site Choice. New Haven; Yale University
Institution for Social and Policy Studies, 197U.
(Study of the City Working Paper WC1+-22).

#8l. Reeves, Nancy. Housing Rehabilitation Handbook; A guide
for rehab assistance in the Twin Cities Metropolitan
Area. St. Paul; Metropolitan Council of the Twin
Cities Area, 197U, 57p.

#82. Romney, Keith P. Condominium Development: Procedures,
analysis, forms. Boston; Warren, Gorham & Lamont.

'This book is divided into four parts - Condominium
Feasibility; The Development Process; Conversions,
Resort and Commercial Condominiums; and Law, Regulation,
Taxation, and Insurance. Generally, the chapters in
these parts are organized to focus primarily on first-
home residential condominiums, with special emphasis
on other types of condominiums (resort, commercial,
and conversions) where the subject matter warrants
specific explanation. The three chapters in Part III
help tie together the points made throughout the book
on resort, commercial, and condominium conversion
principles.

The comprehensive table of contents and index will help
guide the reader to the sections of the book he is most
interested in. In addition, the bibliography (organized
alphabetically by topic) should prove^.c to be a
valuable reference.

Condominium Development Guide is designed as a 'how
to' -type reference book that will give the developer
and his advisers some basic tools to assist them in the
development of condominiums. Much of the book contains
information and recommendations given over the years
through consulting services provided to numerous
condominium developers across the country. This
experience can be valuable not only to the condominium
developer who wants to profit from the mistakes and
successes of others, but also to the lawyer, lender,
salesman, builder, and other consulting advisers who
are interested in basic information on condominium
development.'

#83. Rosen, Kenneth and James Kearl. A Model of Housing Starts,
Mortgage Flows, and the Behavior of the Federal Home
Loan Bank Board and the Federal National Mortgage
Association. Cambridge; Harvard University Press,

197U t 39p. (Joint Center for Urban Studies Working
Paper No. 27).



11. CPL Exchange Bibliography 7f86U

#81+. Rubinowitz, Leonard S. Low-Income Housing: Suburban
strategies. Cambridge, Massachusetts* Ballinger
Publishing Co., 197U, 323p.

#85. Rucker, George W. Indian. Housing: A background paper.
Prepared for RHA's 8th annual meeting, Rapid City,
South Dakota, October 1973. Washington, D.C.: Rural
Housing Alliance, 1973, 8p.

#86. Sands, Gary and Lewis L. Bower* Vacancy Chains in the
Local Housing Markets An investigation of the public
policy implications of housing turnover. Ithaca,
New York: Cornell University Center for Urban
Development Research, 197U, 281ip. (Research Report
Series).

•#87. Schoenauer, Norbert and George Juhasz. Introduction to
Contemporary Indigenous Housing. Montreal: Reporter
Books, 1973, 133P-

"This manuscript represents the first part of a
course entitled "History of Housing, ' offered by the

author at the School of Architecture, McGill University.'

#88. Schussheim, Morton J. , Joshua M. Kay and Richard L.

Wellons. Rusal Housing: Needs, credit availability,
and federal programs. Congressional Research Service,
Library of Congress for the Subcommittee on Rural
Development of the Committee on Agriculture and
Forestry, U. S. Senate, Washington, D.C.: U. S.

Government Printing Office, 1975* l6p.

#89. Scobie, Richard A. Problem Tenants in Public Housing,
Who, Where and Why Are They? New York: Praeger,

1975, lU8p.

#90. Sternlieb, George and James W. Hughes. Housing and
People in New York City. New York: City of New York
Housing and Development Administration, Department of
Rent and Housing Maintenance, 1973, 290p.

#91. Sutcliffe, Anthony. Multi-Storey Living, The British
Working-Class Experience. New York: Barnes: & Noble,

197U, 2U9P.

#92. Toronto - Office of the Mayor. Living Room: An approach
to home banking and land banking for the City of
Toronto. Toronto, 1973, H2p.

#93. Trattner, Walter I. From Poor Law to Welfare State: A
history of social welfare in America. New York: Free
Press, 197U, 276p.



12. CPL Exchange Bibliography #861*

#9U. United Nations - Department of Economic and Social Affairs.
Financing Rural Housing: Selected policies and
techniques for developing countries. New York, 1971*,

7Up.

#95* U.S. - Commission on Civil Rights. Mortgage Honey: Who
gets it? A case study in mortgage lending discrimination
in Hartford, Connecticut. Washington, D.C., 197U, 36p.
(Clearing House Publication U8).

#96. U.S. - Department of Housing and Urban Development.
Examples of Local and State Financing of Property
Rehabilitation. Washington, D.C.s U. S. Government
Printing Office, 197U, H7p.

#97. U.S. - Department of Housing and Urban Development -

Community Planning and Development. HUD Handbook
1371-1, revs Relocation policies and procedures.
Washington, D.C., 1975, looseleaf. (1371-1 rev).

#98. U.S. - Department of Housing and Urban Development -

Office of the Assistant Secretary for Equal Opportunity.
Programs and Functions of the Assistant Secretary for
Fair Housing and Equal Opportunity. Washington, D.C.,

197U, 39p.

#99. United States - General Accounting Office. Greater
Benefits Can Be Derived from Improved HUD Audits of
Program Participants. Department of Housing and Urban
Development: report to the Congress by the Comptroller
General of the United States, Washington, D.C.s U. S.

General Accounting Office, 197U, 31p.

#100. U.S. - General Accounting Office. Housing for the
Elderly - Factors which should be evaluated before
deciding on low-or high rise construction. Department
of Housing and Urban Development. Washington, D.C.:
U. S. Government Printing Office, 1975, 23p.

#101. United States - General Accounting Office. Problems in the
Homeownership Opportunities Program for Low-Income
Families, Department of Housing and Urban Development;
Report to the Congress, by the Comptroller General of
the United States. Washington, D.C., 197U, illustrated.

#102 . U.S. - General Accounting Office. Weaknesses in
Administration of the Program to Correct Defects in
Housing Insured under the Section 235 Program.
Washington, D.C., 1975, 38p.

#103. U.S. - House - Committee on Government Operations.
Specialized Housing and Alternatives to
Institutionalization, Hearings. Washington, D.C.s
U. S. Government Printing Office, 197U.



13. CPL Exchange Bibliography #861+

#10U. United States - Library of Congress - Congressional Research
Service. Critique of "Housing in the seventies.'
Prepared in response to a request by the Housing and

Urban Affairs Subcommittee of the Senate Committee on

Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. V/ashington, D.C:
U. S. Government Printing Office, 197U, 106p.

#105. U.S. - Library of Congress - Congressional Research

Service. Rural Housing Programs - A Progress Report by

Morton J. Schussheim. Washington, D.C, 197^, Hp«

#106. U.S. - Senate - Committee on Banking, Housing and Urban

Affairs - Subcommittee on Housing and Urban Affairs.

Oversight on Rural Housing Programs, Hearings.

Washington, D.C: U. S. Government Printing Office,

1975, 368p.

#107. United States. Senate - Committee on Commerce - Consumer

Subcommittee. Truth-in-Housing Act. Hearings.

Washington, D.C.- U. S. Government Printing Office, 197U,

li+6p.

#108. Urban Institute. Management Performance in Public

Housing by Robert Sadacca and others. Washington, D.C,

197U, 131p. (Its Paper, 209-5-2).

#109. Urban Land Institute. Residential Streets: Objectives,

principles & design considerations. New Yorks Published

jointly by Urban Land Institute, American Society of

Civil Engineers, National Association of Homebuilders,

197U, U8p.

•110. Urban Research Corporation. Housing and Arkansas: The

impact of housing on the economy of the State of

Arkansas. A reconnaissance survey prepared for the

Department of Planning State of Arkansas, New Orleans,

197U, various pagings.

#111. Vogelsang, Frederic. Public Housing Management in the

Seventies: Readings. Washington, D.C: National

Association of Housing and Redevelopment Officials,

197U, l80p.

112. Ward, C. Tenants Take Over. London: Architectural

Press, 197U, 176r.

7^113. Westchester Residential Opportunities, Inc. Equal

Opportunity in Housing; A manual for corporate

employers. V/ashington, D.C; U. S. Government

Printing Office, 1973, 53p.

#11U. Williams, Thomas B. Indian Housing in the United States,

A Staff Report. Committee on Interior and Insular

Affairs, United States Senate. V/ashington, D.C: U. S.

Government Printing Office, 1975, 61*6p.



Ik. CPL Exchange Bibliography #86U

#110. Wisconsin-Bureau of Planning and Budget-Information
Systems Unit. Housing IJeeds in Wisconsin. Prepared
for: State of Wisconsin, Department of Local Affairs
and Development, Division of Housing, Madison, 1973. 52p.

#116. Wright, James R. Industrialised Building in the Soviet
Union (a report of the U.S. Delegation to the U.S.S.R.)
James R. Wright, editor. Washington, D.C.: Building
Research Division, Institute for Applied Technology,
National Bureau of Standards. Washington , D.C.: U. S.

Government Printing Office, 1971, 75p.

^117. Yinger, John. An Analysis of Discrimination by Real Estate
Brokers. Madison- University of Wisconsin. Institute
for Research on Poverty, 1975* (Discussion Paper 252-75).

#118. Yinger, John. A Model of Discrimination by Landlords.
Madison, Wisconsin s University of Wisconsin. Institute
for Research on Poverty, 1975* UkP« (Discussion Paper

259-75).

#119. Yinger, John. Racial Prejudice and Locational Equilibrium
in an Urban Area. Madison; University of Wisconsin.
Institute for Research on Poverty, 1975. U9p.
(Discussion Paper 251-75).

#120. Yulish, Mort and Michael Messeca. A Guide to Preparing
Housing Assistance Plans. Washington, D.C.; National
Model Cities Community Development Directors
Association, 1971+* 36p.



15. CPL Exchange Bibliography //861+

AUTHOR INDEX

Akron-Dept. of Planning and
Urban Renewal, 1

Alexander, Robert C, 2

Allen, Edward, 3
American Enterprise

institute, U
American Jewish Committee, 17
American Society of Civil

Engineers , 109
Arkansas-Department of

Planning, 5, 6, 7, HO
Arlington County, Virginia-

Dept. of Environmental
Affairs, 8

Armillas, Ignacio, 9

Association of Bay Area
Governments, 10

Baltimore-Department of
Housing and Community
Development, 11

Becker, Franklin D., 12

Belcher, Steven W. , 13
Bergman, Edward M. , lit, 1$
Berry, Fred, 16
Blake, Peter, 17
Bo6ton-Redevelopment Authority,

31, 56
Bower, Lewis, 86
Budke, Harriet L. , 18
Buick, Barbara, 19
Burchell, Robert V. , 20
Burns, Leland S., 21

California - Department of
Housing and Community
Development , 22

California. University -

School of Architecture and
Planning, 21, 61+

Capital District Regional
Planning Commission, 23, 21+

Center for Real Estate and
Land Use Planning, 39

Central Mortgage and Housing
Corporation, 25, 26, 27

Citizens League, 28
City-County Planning Commission

of Rockford and Winnebago
County, Illinois, 29

Cohen, Alan S., 30
Colorado. University -

Graduate School of Business,

39

Colton, Kent, 31
Comprehensive Planning
Organization of the San Diego
Region, 32

Coopers and Lybrand, 60

Cornell University - Center for

Urban Development Research,

12, 18, 55, 86
Council of State Governments, 33
Cutler v

Laurence S., 3U
Cutler, Sherri, 3U

Damas and Smith, 58
Diilaio, Alfred John, 35
Dommel, Paul R. , 36

Earsy, Robert, 31
Economic Consultants

Organization, 37
Ermuth, Frederick, 38

Fishelson, Gideon, 30

Friedberg, Lawrence, 12

Fusilier, H. L., 39

Gardner, John L. , 30
Gelwicks, Louis E. , 1+0

Glauz, William D. , 1+1

Grayson, Lesley, 1+2

Greater London Council -

Research Library, U2

Grebler, Leo, 21

Gruen Gruen & Associates, 1+3

Hartin, Gene, 1+1+

Henke, Shirley, 1+5

Hittman Associates, 1+6, 1+7, U8

Homenuck, Peter, 1+9

Honolulu - Redevelopment

Agency, 50
Housing Assistance Council, 51

Hughes, James W. , 90

Hutchinson, Barrie Ii. , 1+1

Institute of Human Relations

Press, 17

James, Franklin J., 52

Joint Center for Urban Studies, 83

Juhasz, Worbert, 87

Kaluzny, Richard L. , 53
Kay, Joshua M. , 88

Kehoe, Patrick E. , $h

Kelly, Burnham, 55
Kenney, Robert T. , 56



16. CPL Exchange Bibliography #86U

King, Alvin Thomas, 57
Klein and Sears, 58
Kobett, Donald R. , Ul
Levey, Samuel, 59
Loomba, N. Paul, 59
Louisville, Kentucky.
University - Urban Studies
Center, 60

Machbauer, Elizabeth, 8

Mann, Stephanie, 1*5

Marshall, Richard D. , 62
Massachusetts Housing

Finance Agency, 63
Matre, Marc, J4I4.

McKeever, James Ross, 61
Messeca, Michael, 120
Metropolitan Council of the

Twin Cities Area, 8l
Midwest Research Institute, Ul
Mitchell, William J., 6J4

Morris, Peter R. , 65
Mutch, James J., 66

National Association of Home
Builders, 67, 68, 69, 70, 109

National Association of Housing
and Redevelopment Officials,

2, 71, HI
National Center for Housing
Management, 72

National Council on the
Aging, JL4.O

National Model Cities
Community Development
Directors Association, 120

National Science Foundation,
66

Nebraska - Department of
Economic Development, 73

Nenno, Mary K. , 2

Newcomer, Robert J. , 1+0

New Jersey - County and
. Municipal Government Study
Commission, 7U

New Jersey - Department of
Community Affairs - Division
of State and Regional
Planning, 75, 76

New York (City) - Housing and
Development Administration,
90

North Carolina. University -

Center for Urban and
Regional Studies, 15

Northern Kentucky Area
Development District, 77

Northwestern University -

Center for Urban Affairs, 8U
Nova Scotia. Technical

College - School of
Architecture, 9

Oakland, California, 78
Ohazama, Tasuku, 12

Praeger Special Studies in
International Economics
and Development, 35

Prescott, James Russell, 79

Quigley, John M. , 80

Rand Corporation, 66
Reeves, Jwancy, 8l
Romney, Keith P., 82

Rosen, Kenneth, 83
Rubinowitz, Leonard S., 8I4.

Rucker, George W. , 85
Rural Housing Alliance, 85
Rutgers. The State University

of New Jersey - Center for
Urban Policy Research, 20, 52

Ryan, William, 63

Sadacca, Robert, 108

Sage Library of Social
Research, 79

Sands, Gary, 86

Schechter, Henry B. , IOI4.

Schoenauer, Norbert, 87
Schussheim, Morton J., 88, 105
Scobie, Richard S., 89

Southern Tier Central
Regional Planning and
Development Board, 37

Southwest Center for Urban
Research, i+U

Sternlieb, George, 90
Strong, Neil, 29
Sutcliffe, Anthony, 91

Toronto - Office of the Mayor,

92
Toronto - Planning Board, 58
Toronto University - Institute

of Environmental Research, U9
Trattner, Walter I., 93
Tworuk, Edmund A. , 22

ULI Special Report, 61



17. CPL Exchange Bibliography #861+

Udall, Stewart L. , 17
United Nations - Department of
Economic and Social Affairs,

9U
U.S. - Commission ori Civil

Rights, 95
U.S. - Delegation to the

U.S.S.R., 116
U.S. - Department of Commerce -

National Bureau of Standards,
62

U.S. - Dept. of Defense, 62
U.S. - Dept. of Housing and
Urban Development, 1+6, 1+7, U8,
96, 97, 98, 113

U.S. - Federal Highway
Administration, 1+1

U.S. - General Accounting
Office, 99, 100, 101, 102

U.S. - House - Committee on
Government Operations, 103

U.S. - Library of Congress -

Congressional Research
Service, 88, 101+ , 105

U.S. - National Bureau of
Standards, 116

U.S. - Senate - Committee on
Agriculture and Forestry, 88

U.S. - Senate - Committee on
Banking, Housing and Urban
Affairs, 101+ , 106

U.S. - Senate - Committee on
Commerce, 107

U.S. - Senate - Committee on
Interior and Insular Affairs,
111*

Urban Development Corporation,
12

Urban Institute, 108
Urban Land Institute, 61, 109
Urban Research Corporation, 110

Wisconsin - Division of
Housing, 115

Wisconsin. University -

Institute for Research on
Poverty, 53, 117, llB, 119

Wright, James R. , 116

Yale University - Institution
for Social and Policy
Studies, 80

Yinger, John, 117, 118, 119
York University - Department

of Geography, 38
Yulish, Hort, 120

Vogelsang, Frederic, 111

Ward, C, 112
Westchester Residential

Opportunities, Inc., 113
Western Interstate Commission

for Higher Education, 13
Wellons, Richard L. , 88

Wisconsin - Bureau of
Planning and Budget, 115

Wisconsin - Dept. of Local

Affairs and Development, 115



18. CPL Exchange Bibliography #86U

TITLE INDEX

The Accounting System for All Builders, 67
All in Together; An evaluation of mixed-income multi-family

housing, 63
An Allocation Model for Low and Moderate Income Housing in the

Capital District, 23
Alternatives to Fear; A citizens' manual for crime prevention

through neighborhood involvement, kS
An analysis of discrimination by real estate brokers, 117
Analysis of the HUB Study of Housing Policy and Programs, 101+

Another Way; Clustering, planned-developments, new communities, 76
Apartment Development; A strategy for successful decision making, 6l
Apartments and Mobile Homes in the Capital District - Trends,

policies and imports, 2k
The Applicability of the Residential Energy Consumption Analyses

to "Various Geographic Areas, L,6

An Approach to Automated Generation of Minimum Cost Dwelling
Unit Plans, 6k

Arkansas Housing Study, 5

The Builders' Guide to Energy Conservation, 68
Building Confidence in Older Neighborhoods, 28

CSG Research Brief, 33
CDPR Survey Series, 52
Community Development Guide for Konmetropolitan Areas, 51
Community Development Housing Program Strategy, 1

Community Planning and Development Program Guide, 96
A Comparison of Household Migration Determinants by Poverty

Level and Race, 53
Condominium Developments Procedures, analysis, forms, 82
Condominium Policy in Boston, 56
Condominiums in Boston - A 'mini-boom' with future potential, 31
Cooperatives and Condominiums, $k
Core Area Housing Study, 58
Critique of "Housing in the Seventies', IOI4.

Design for Living; The residents' view of multi-family housing, 12

Design Guide; Exterior residential rehabilitation, 11

Economic Aspects of Public Housing, 79
Economic Evaluation of Mobile and Modular Housing Shipments by

Highway, Ul
Eliminating Exclusionary Zoning; Reconciling workplace and

residence in suburban areas, Ik
Equal Opportunity in Housing; A manual for corporate employers, 113
Evaluating the Fiscal Impact of the Planned Unit Development, 75
Examples of Local and State Financing of Property Rehabilitation, 96

Financing Rural Housing; Selected policies and techniques for
developing countries, 9U

From Poor Law to Vfelfare State; A history of social welfare in
America, 93

Frontiers of Planned Unit Development; Synthesis of expert
opinion, 20



19. CPL Exchange Bibliography #861+

Greater Benefits Can Be Derived from Improved HDD Audits of
Program Participants, 99

A Guide to Preparing Housing Assistance Plans, 120

HUD Handbook, 97
Handbook of Housing Systems for Designers and Developers, 3U
Health Care Administrations A selected bibliography, 59
Home Improvements and GIA's, U2
Housing A plan for action, 73
Housing Allocations Criteria and strategies, 37
Housing and Arkansas, 6

Housing and Arkansas; The impact of housing on the economy of
the State of Arkansas, 110

Housing and People in New York City, 90
Housing & Suburbs? Fiscal and social impact of multifami ly

development , 7U
Housing for the Elderly, 72

Housing for the Elderly - Factors which should be evaluated before
deciding on low-or high rise construction, 100

Housing the Handicapped, 25
Housing Management for Government-Assisted Housing; A selected
bibliography, 18

Housing Heeds Analysis, Commonwealth of Kentucky, 60
Housing Needs in Visconsin, 110
Housing Program Strategy, 77
Housing Rehabilitation Handbook, 81
Housing, The Great British Failure, 16

The Impact of Housing on the Economy, 6

Indian Housing in the United States, 11U
Indian Housing: A background paper, 85
Industrialized Building in the Soviet Union, 116

Introduction to Contemporary Indigenous Housing, 87

An Investigation of the Public Policy Implications of Housing
Turnover, 86

Land Development Manual, 69
Legal Almanac Series, 5U
Living Room: An approach to home banking and land banking for

the city of Toronto, 92
A Local Housing Assistance Plan, 2

Low-Income Housing: Suburban strategies, 8U

Management Performance in Public Housing, 108

A Model of Discrimination by Landlords, 118

A Model of Housing Starts, uortgage: Flows and the Behavior of the

Federal Home Loan Bank Board and the Federal National Mortgage
Association, 83

Models of Employment and Residence location, 52

Mortgage Money. Who gets it? A case study in mortgage lending

discrimination in Hartford, Connecticut, 95
Multi-Storey Living, the British Working-Class Experience, 91



20. CPL Exchange Bibliography #86U

A NAHRO Guidebook, 2

A NAHRO Guidebook on How to Prepare a Local Housing Assistance
Plan, 71

Oakland Housing Element, 78
The On-Site Housing Manager's Resource Book; Housing for the

elderly, 72
Oregon's Mobile Homes: Housing by any other name, 13
Our Housing 'less... and what can be done about it, 17
Overall Housing Plan for Rockford and Winnebago County, Illinois, 29
Oversight on Rural Housing Programs, 106

Perspectives on Housing and Urban Renewal, h
Perspectives II, U
Plan: Housing Plan for the San Diego Region, 32
Planning Housing Environments for the Elderly, 1+0

The Politics of Revenue Sharing, 36
A Policy Guide to Evaluations of Policy-Related Research on

Development Controls and Housing Costs, 15
Problem Tenants in Public Housing, Who, Where and Why Are They?, 89
Problems in the Hcmeownership Opportunities Program for Low-

Income Families, Department of Housing and Urban Development, 101
A Program to Finance Housing in Arkansas , 7
Programs and Functions of the Assistant Secretary for Fair Housing

and Equal Opportunity, 98
Public Housing Management in the Seventies, 111

Quality in Construction, 70

Racial Prejudice and Locational Equilibrium in an Urban Area, 119
Redevelopment and Housing Research; A statistical and analytical

report on redevelopment and housing in Honolulu, 50
Relocation Policies and Procedures, 97
Rent Controls - Another Look, 39
Residential Energy Consumptions Multi-family housing data

acquisition, U7
Residential Energy Consumption; Single family housing, I4.8

Residential Fuel Policy and the Environment, 30
Residential Satisfaction and Urban Environmental Preferences, 38
Residential Streets : Objectives, principles and design

considerations, 109
Residential Water Heating; Fuel conservation, economics and

public policy, 66
Resource Allocation to Housing Investment; A comparative

international study, 21
The Responsive House: Do your own thing, 3
Rosslyn-Ballston Corridor Housing and Neighborhood Analysis, 8

Rural Housing Programs - A Progress Report, 105
Rural Housing: Needs, credit availability and federal programs, 88

Safety in the Home, 26
Social Facilities for Large - Scale Housing Development, 55
Southside Student Housing Project; Preliminary environmental

study, U3
Soviet Urban Housing; Problems and politics, 35



21. CPL Exchange Bibliography #86U

Specialized Housing and Alternatives to Institutionalization, 103
State Government and Housing Finance, 22

State Housing Finance Agencies; An entrepreneurial approach to

subsidized housing, 65
Study of the City Working Paper, 80

A Study of High Rise: Effect, preferences and perceptions, k9
A Study of Wind Pressures on a Single-Family Dwelling in iiodel

and Full Scale, 62

Squatter Settlements in Developing Countries: A bibliography, 19

Tenants Take Over, 112

The Texas Pictorial Technique for Evaluating Housing Quality: A
reliability report, Uh

Toward Community Strategies for Conserving the Region's Housing
Stock, 10

Towards a Synthesis of Theories on Residence Site Choice, 80

Truth-in-Housing Act, 107

The Universal, Squa+ter of Dar-Es-Salaam, $
Urban Homesteading J 33\ , „
The Use and Design of Space in the Home, 27

Vacancy Chains in the Local Housing Market, 86

Weaknesses in Administration of the Program to Correct Defects in
Housing Insured under the Section 235 Program, 102



22. CPL Exchange Bibliography #861+

PUBLISHERS' ADDRESSES

American Jewish Committee
Institute of Human Relations
165 East 56th Street
New York, New York, 10022

The Architectural Press
9 Queen Anne's Gate
London SWIH 981, England

Association of Bay Area
Governments

Hotel Claremont
Berkeley, California, 91+705

Ballinger Publishing Co.
17 Dunster Street
Cambridge, Massachusetts, 02138

Barnes and Noble, Inc.
105 Fifth Avenue
New Y rk, New York, 10003

Capital District Regional
Planning Commission

Executive Park Tower
Stuyvesant Plaza
Albany, New York, 12203

Charles Knight & Co., Ltd.
11-12 Bury Street
London EC3A 5AP England

Citizens League Committee
81+ South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, Minnesota, 551+02

Council of State Governments
Iron Works Pike
Lexington, Kentucky, 1+0505

Free Press
866 Third Avenue
New York, New York, 10022

Greater London Council
Department of Planning and

Transportation
The County Hall
London SE17PB, England

J. B. Lippincott
East Washington Square
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19105

Joint Center for Urban Studies
66 Church Street
Cambridge, Massachusetts, 02138

Lex-Cal-Tex Press
P. 0. Box 5512
Walnut Creek, California, 91+596

Lexington Books
125 Spring Street
Lexington, Massachusetts, 62173

Metropolitan Council of the
Twin Cities Area.-.

300 Metro Square Building
7th and Robert Street
St. Paul, Minnesota, 55101

Midwest Research Institute
1+25 Volker Boulevard
Kansas City, Kansas, 61+110

National Association of
Home Builders

15th and M Streets, N.W.

Washington, D.C., 20005

National Association of Housing
and Redevelopment Officials

2600 Virginia Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C., 20037

National Council on the Aging
315 Park Avenue, S.

New York, New York, 10010

National Model Cities
Community Development
Directors Association

1620 Eye Street, N.W. , Suite 502
Washington, D.C., 20006

Northeastern Illinois Planning
Commission

1+00 West Madison Street
Chicago, Illinois, 60606

Northern Kentucky Area
Development District

106 Tanners Lane
Florence, Kentucky, 1+101+2

Oceana Publications
Dobbs Ferry, New York, 10522



23.

Praeger Publishing Co.

Ill - Uth Avenue
New York, New York, 10003

Rand Corp.

1700 Main Street
Santa Monica, California, 901+06

Rural Housing Alliance

13U6 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C., 20036

Sage Publications, Inc.

275 South Beverly Drive
Beverly Hills, California, 90212

Southern Tier Central Regional
Planning and Development Board

53-1/2 Bridge Street
Corning, New York, llj.830

CPL Exchange Bibliography #86U

Urban Land Institute
1200 - 18th Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C., 20036

Van Nostrand-Reinhold Books

U50 West 33rd Street
New York, New York, 10001

Warren, Gorham and Lament

89 Beach Street
Boston, Massachusetts, 02111

V.'estern Interstate Commission
on Higher Education

P. 0. Drawer P
Boulder, Colorado, 80302

COUNCIL OF PLANNING LIBRARIANS Exchange Bibliography #861;

NEW PUBLICATIONS FOR PLANNING LIBRARIES; LIST NO. 11; HOUSING

Additional copies available from:

Council of Planning Librarians
Post Office Box 229
Monticello, Illinois, 61806

for H.50.




















